South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 05, 2024, 11:53:09 am

Session 115 - (2003-2004)

H*3868 (Rat #0060, Act #0139 of 2003) Joint Resolution, By Bailey, Chellis, Harrell and Young
Summary: National Guard Armory, surplus in St. George; Budget and Control Board authorized to transfer ownership to city
of St. George

A JOINT RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE STATE BUDGET AND CONTROL BOARD, EFFECTIVE MAY 1, 2003, TO
TRANSFER OWNERSHIP OF A SURPLUS NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY IN ST. GEORGE, SOUTH CAROLINA, TO THE
CITY OF ST. GEORGE. - ratified title

03/27/03
04/01/03
04/02/03
04/02/03
04/02/03
04/03/03
04/03/03
04/03/03
04/04/03
04/16/03
04/23/03
05/01/03
05/01/03
10/23/03

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-8
Read second time HJ-28

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-21

Introduced and read first time SJ-11

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-11

Recalled from Committee on Finance SJ-1

Read second time SJ-1

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-1
Read third time and enrolled SJ-2

Ratified R 60

Became law without Governor's signature

Copies available

Effective date 04/23/03

Act No. 139

Page 1 of 1



