South Carolina Legislature

May 05, 2024, 11:53:09 am

Session 115 - (2003-2004)

H*3868 (Rat #0060, Act #0139 of 2003) Joint Resolution, By Bailey, Chellis, Harrell and Young

Summary: National Guard Armory, surplus in St. George; Budget and Control Board authorized to transfer ownership to city of St. George

A JOINT RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE STATE BUDGET AND CONTROL BOARD, EFFECTIVE MAY 1, 2003, TO TRANSFER OWNERSHIP OF A SURPLUS NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY IN ST. GEORGE, SOUTH CAROLINA, TO THE CITY OF ST. GEORGE. - ratified title

03/27/03	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-8
04/01/03	House	Read second time HJ-28
04/02/03	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-21
04/02/03	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-11
04/02/03	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-11
04/03/03	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Finance SJ-1
04/03/03	Senate	Read second time SJ-1
04/03/03	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-1
04/04/03	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-2
04/16/03		Ratified R 60
04/23/03		Became law without Governor's signature
05/01/03		Copies available
05/01/03		Effective date 04/23/03
10/23/03		Act No. 139